

# William R. Nagel Scholarship

# **Background:**

The William R. Nagel Scholarship is in memory of Bill Nagel who graduated from East High School in Appleton in 1979 and from Michigan Technological University in 1984 with a B.S.E.E. degree in Computer Design. Bill had worked for Boeing Airplane Company in Seattle for a short time and then spent the rest of his years as a Product Engineering Supervisor with the Buick Division of General Motors. He suffered an untimely death in 1997. He was an outstanding son and enjoyed several non-work activities including snorkeling, golf, handball, and dancing. It is the desire of the family to remember the best times in Bill's life by helping others in a small way to attend Michigan Technological University.

# Eligibility: (taken into consideration to determine recipients)

- Graduates of the following high schools:
  - o Appleton public and private high schools
  - o Freedom High School
  - Hortonville High School
  - o Kaukauna High School
  - o Kimberly High School
  - Little Chute High School
  - o Menasha High School
  - o Neenah High School
  - o St. Mary Central High School
- Planning to attend Michigan Technological University in Houghton, MI as a full-time student
- Academic achievement
- Financial need will be considered

# **Award Amount:**

One non-renewable \$1,000 scholarship will be awarded for tuition at Michigan Technological University.

#### Selection:

Recipient is recommended each spring by the Community Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee, payable for the first semester of college.

# **Collecting the Award & Payment Procedure:**

Recipients must fill out and submit Scholarship Acceptance Form and Scholarship Verification Form through the <u>Scholarship Portal</u> (https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=cffvrscholar). Recipients are required to provide supporting documents as instructed in the Scholarship Verification Form, such as class registration/list **with** credits listed, proof of major, grade transcript, etc.

After approval of online Scholarship Verification Form, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending. The **Community Foundation communicates with students via email**; it is the student's responsibility to keep their Scholarship Portal account updated with their current email address.

# **Loss of Eligibility:**

Failure to register as a full-time student for the first semester of your freshman year at Michigan Technological University.

# **Further Information:**

- Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region
  - o Website <u>www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships/</u>
  - o Email scholarships@cffoxvalley.org
  - o Phone 920.702.7623